507502911 09/21/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7549802

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SPECULATIVE PRODUCT DESIGN, LLC	12/31/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSONITE IP HOLDINGS S.ÀR.L.	
Street Address:	3-15 AVENUE DE LA LIBERTÉ	
City:	LUXEMBOURG	
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG	
Postal Code:	L-1931	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	9451816		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 654-5000

Email: assignment@lernerdavid.com

Correspondent Name: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP

Address Line 1: 20 COMMERCE DR.

Address Line 4: CRANFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SPECK 3.0-002 CON II CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LIZ SEMON
SIGNATURE:	/Liz Semon/
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2022

Total Attachments: 11

source=SPECK 3.0-002 CON II CON (12) Assignment (Speck to Samsonite)#page1.tif source=SPECK 3.0-002 CON II CON (12) Assignment (Speck to Samsonite)#page2.tif source=SPECK 3.0-002 CON II CON (12) Assignment (Speck to Samsonite)#page3.tif source=SPECK 3.0-002 CON II CON (12) Assignment (Speck to Samsonite)#page4.tif source=SPECK 3.0-002 CON II CON (12) Assignment (Speck to Samsonite)#page5.tif source=SPECK 3.0-002 CON II CON (12) Assignment (Speck to Samsonite)#page6.tif

PATENT **REEL: 061165 FRAME: 0286** 507502911

source=SPECK 3.0-002 CON II CON (12) Assignment (Speck to Samsonite)#page7.tif source=SPECK 3.0-002 CON II CON (12) Assignment (Speck to Samsonite)#page8.tif source=SPECK 3.0-002 CON II CON (12) Assignment (Speck to Samsonite)#page9.tif source=SPECK 3.0-002 CON II CON (12) Assignment (Speck to Samsonite)#page10.tif source=SPECK 3.0-002 CON II CON (12) Assignment (Speck to Samsonite)#page11.tif

PATENT REEL: 061165 FRAME: 0287

PATENT AND DESIGN RIGHT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent and Design Right Assignment is <u>effective as of 31 December 2014</u> between Speculative Product Design, LLC, a California limited liability company, with a business address of 177 Bovet Road, Suite 200, San Mateo, California 94402, United States, and prior addresses of 303 Bryant Street, Mountain View, California 94041 and 227 Forest Avenue, Palo Alto, California 94301, United States ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and Samsonite IP Holdings S.àr.I., a private limited liability company (*société à responsabilité limitée*) governed by the laws of Luxembourg, with a registered address of 13-15 Avenue de la Liberté, L-1931 Luxembourg ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain inventions and patent and design rights including but not limited to those represented by the patent and design right applications and registered or issued patents and design rights listed in Exhibit A hereto (collectively the "Patents");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign and Assignee desires to receive all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said inventions and Patents;

NOW. THEREFORE, for the consideration of USD \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficient of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby distributes, transfers, assigns, and otherwise conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and Patents as they exist anywhere in the world and as may be created or acquired at any date in the future, including but not limited to any and all applications and issued patents and all applications and registrations for design rights, all provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, international, foreign, regional and convention applications corresponding thereto, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and countries and regions foreign thereto which may grant or have granted thereto or be lodged in relation thereto, any reissue or reexamination thereof or to be obtained therefor, any renewals, or substitutes thereof, and any and all priority rights or priority claims of International Convention rights for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, along with all rights to proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, income, royalties, damages, profits and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, and any and all rights of action of Assignor, and the right to take proceedings and to seek and recover damages and all other available remedies, against third parties for past, present, or future infringement of the Patents. Assignor herby authorizes and requests the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Patents in the United States and throughout the world to the Assignee along with the entire right, title and interest therein.

Assignor shall take such actions and shall execute and deliver all such further instruments, documents or other writings, and perform any other reasonable acts that Assignee may request, that may be necessary or appropriate to carry out and effectuate the provisions of this Assignment and to establish, enforce or defend Assignee's rights in the Patents anywhere in the world.

At the request and expense of Assignee, Assignor shall provide all reasonable assistance which Assignee considers necessary in connection with bringing or defending any proceedings in relation to the Patents.

4817-9837-0848\3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment effective as of the date first set forth above.

2

EXHIBIT A

Title	Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Patent No.	Patent Issue Date
Device for Transport and Display of Media	19990053379	AU	8/5/1999	N/A	N/A (Lapsed)
Thermally efficient portable computer incorporating deploying CPU module	199740818	AU	8/21/1997	736377	7/26/2001
Thermally efficient portable computer incorporating deploying CPU module	19990025818	ΑŪ	2/4/1999	N/A	N/A
A Case for Enclosing a Personal Electronic Device and a Card	2810046	Canada	9/21/2011	N/A	N/A
A Case for Enclosing and Remaining Attached to a Tablet-Computing Device	2807321	Canada	8/22/2011	N/A	N/A
Electronic Device Case With Retractable Stand	2824775	Canada	1/13/2012	N/A	N/A
One Piece Co-formed Exterior Hard Shell Case With an Elastomeric Liner for Mobile Electronic Devices	2751645	Canada	1/28/2010	N/A	N/A
A Case for Enclosing a Personal Electronic Device and a Card	201180045395.10	China	9/21/2011	N/A	N/A
A Case for Enclosing and Remaining Attached to a Tablet-Computing Device	201180040672.X	China	8/22/2011	N/A	N/A
Electronic Device Case With Retractable Stand	201280008772.90	China	1/13/2012	N/A	N/A
One Piece Co-formed Exterior Hard Shell Case With an Elastomeric Liner for Mobile Electronic Devices	201080006846.6	China	1/28/2010	ZL201080006846.6	4/30/2014
One Piece Co-formed Exterior Hard Shell Case With an Elastomeric Liner for Mobile Electronic Devices	201410077153.6	China	1/28/2010	N/A	N/A
Portable Device Case with Corner Protector	2006806559.3	China	1/3/2006	101132715	10/10/2012
Portable Device Case with Corner Protector	200780005117.7	China	1/4/2007	N/A	N/A
Protective Case for an Electronic Device	201430489733.70	China	12/1/2014	N/A	N/A
Thermally efficient portable computer incorporating deploying CPU module	97198830.7	China	8/21/1997	N/A	N/A (Lapsed)

3

Title	Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Patent No.	Patent Issue Date
Thermally efficient portable computer incorporating deploying CPU module	99804892.5	China	2/4/1999	N/A	N/A (Lapsed)
Thermaily efficient portable computer incorporating deploying CPU module	970938512.7	EPO	8/21/1997	N/A	N/A (Lapsed)
Thermally efficient portable computer incorporating deploying CPU module	99804892.5	EPO	2/4/1999	N/A	N/A (Lapsed)
A Case for Enclosing a Personal Electronic Device and a Card	2011827427.3	Europe	9/21/2011	N/A	N/A
A Case for Enclosing and Remaining Attached to a Tablet-Computing Device	11820478.3	Europe	8/22/2011	N/A	N/A
Electronic Device Case with Retractable Stand	12734462.0	Europe	1/13/2012	N/A	N/A
One Piece Co-formed Exterior Hard Shell Case With an Elastomeric Liner for Mobile Electronic Devices	10738981.9	Europe	1/28/2010	N/A	N/A
Protective Case for an Electronic Device	002586784	Europe	11/27/2014	N/A	N/A
Electronic Device Case With Retractable Stand	14103019.5	Hong Kong	3/28/2014	N/A	N/A
One Piece Co-formed Exterior Hard Shell Case With an Elastomeric Liner for Mobile Electronic Devices	12100417.1	Hong Kong	1/28/2010	N/A	N/A
Thermally efficient portable computer incorporating deploying CPU module	10-510978	Japan	8/21/1997	N/A	N/A
Thermally efficient portable computer incorporating deploying CPU module	2000-530847	Japan	2/4/1999	N/A	N/A (Lapsed)
A Case for Enclosing and Remaining Attached to a Tablet-Computing Device	10-2013-7007397	Korea	8/22/2011	N/A	N/A
Electronic Device Case With Retractable Stand	10-2013-7018547	Korea	1/13/2012	N/A	N/A
One Piece Co-formed Exterior Hard Shell Case With an Elastomeric Liner for Mobile Electronic Devices	10-2011-7020810	Korea	1/28/2010	10-1412177	6/19/2014
A Case for Enclosing a Personal Electronic Device and a Card	MX/a/2013/003070	Mexico	9/21/2011	N/A	N/A
A Case for Enclosing and Remaining Attached to a Tablet-Computing Device	MX/a/2013/001849	Mexico	8/22/2011	N/A	N/A

Title	Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Patent No.	Patent Issue Date
Electronic Device Case With Retractable Stand	MX/a/2013/008190	Mexico	1/13/2012	N/A	N/A
One Piece Co-formed Exterior Hard Shell Case With an Elastomeric Liner for Mobile Electronic Devices	MX/a/2011/008253	Mexico	1/28/2010	N/A	N/A
A Case for Enclosing a Personal Electronic Device and a Card	PCT/US11/52519	PCT	9/21/2011	N/A	N/A
A Case for Enclosing a Personal Electronic Device and a Card	PCT/US2013/05799 5	PCT	9/4/2013	N/A	N/A
A Case For Enclosing A Personal Electronic Device Manufactured From A Polyurethane Or Silicon Compound and Method for Making Same	PCT/US12/059771	PCT	10/11/2012	N/A	N/A
A Case for Enclosing and Remaining Attached to a Mobile Communication Device with Applied Fabric	PCT/US11/45622	PCT	7/27/2011	N/A	N/A
A Case for Enclosing and Remaining Attached to a Tablet-Computing Device	PCT/US11/48694	PCT	8/22/2011	N/A	N/A
Case for a Portable Electronic Device with a Reversible Retaining Clip	PCT/US2013/06412 5	PCT	10/9/2013	N/A	N/A
Case for a Portable Electronic Device with Over-Molded Thermo- Formed Film	PCT/US12/055119	PCT .	9/13/2012	N/A	N/A
Case for Enclosing a Personal Electronic Device	PCT/US12/065240	PCT	11/15/2012	N/A	N/A
Conductive Input Coverings For a Protective Cover for an Electronic Device	PCT/US2014/06703 6	PCT	11/24/2014	N/A	N/A
Device for Transport and Display of Media	PCT/US1999/01771 8	PCT	8/5/1999	N/A	N/A (Expired)
Electronic Device Case with Retractable Stand	PCT/US12/021360	PCT	1/13/2012	N/A	N/A
Electronic Device Holder	PCT/US10/041117	PCT	7/6/2010	N/A	N/A
Exterior Cover for a Hinged Computing Device with Modified Footprint	PCT/US11/066987	PCT	12/22/2011	N/A	N/A
Folio Case For a Portable Electronic Device with Inlaid Fabric	PCT/US2013/07078 7	PCT	11/19/2013	N/A	N/A

Title	Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Patent No.	Patent Issue Date
One Plece Co-formed Exterior Hard Shell Case With an Elastomeric Liner for Mobile Electronic Devices	PCT/US10/22330	PCT	1/28/2010	N/A	N/A
One-Piece Case for Enclosing a Tablet Computing Device	PCT/US12/55136	PCT	9/13/2012	N/A	N/A
Portable Device Case with Corner Protector	PCT/US2006/00039 7	PCT	1/3/2006	N/A	N/A (Expired)
Portable Device Case with Comer Protector	PCT/US2007/06010 4	PCT	1/4/2007	N/A	N/A (Expired)
Protective Case for a Portable Electronic Device	PCT/IB2013/059347	PCT	10/14/2013		
Rigid Frame with Protective Film	PCT/US14/041423	PCT	6/6/2014	N/A	N/A
Tablet Computer Case for Multiple Viewing Orientations	PCT/US11/028370	PCT	3/14/2011	N/A	N/A
Thermally efficient portable computer incorporating deploying CPU module	PCT/US1999/02398	PCT	2/4/1999	N/A	N/A (Expired)
Wireless Battery Charger	PCT/US14/052219	PCT	8/22/2014	N/A	N/A
A Case for Enclosing a Personal Electronic Device and a Card	201301521-9	Singapore	9/21/2011	N/A	N/A
A Case for Enclosing and Remaining Attached to a Tablet-Computing Device	201300655-6	Singapore	8/22/2011	N/A	N/A
Electronic Device Case with Retractable Stand	201305384-8	Singapore	1/13/2012	N/A	N/A
One Piece Co-formed Exterior Hard Shell Case With an Elastomeric Liner for Mobile Electronic Devices	201105666-0	Singapore	1/28/2010	173571	5/22/2014
Portable Device Case with Corner Protector	20070006460	South Africa	1/3/2006	N/A	N/A
A Case for Enclosing a Personal Electronic Device and a Card	100133996	Taiwan	9/21/2011	N/A	N/A
A Case For Enclosing A Personal Electronic Device Manufactured From A Polyurethane Or Silicon Compound and Method for Making Same	101137772	Taiwan	10/12/2012	N/A	N/A
A Case for Enclosing and Remaining Attached to a Tablet-Computing Device	100129999	Talwan	8/22/2011	N/A	N/A

Tille	Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Patent No.	Patent Issue Date
Case for a Portable Electronic Device with Over-Molded Thermo- Formed Film	101133773	Taiwan	9/14/2012	N/A	N/A
Case for Enclosing a Personal Electronic Device	101143459	Taiwan	11/21/2012	N/A	N/A
Electronic Device Case with Retractable Stand	101101609	Taiwan	1/16/2012	N/A	N/A
Exterior Cover for a Hinged Computing Device with Modified Footprint	100148675	Taiwan	12/26/2011	N/A	N/A
One-Piece Case for Enclosing a Tablet Computing Device	101133774	Talwan	9/14/2012	N/A	N/A
Thermally efficient portable computer incorporating deploying CPU module	19990101777	Taiwan	2/5/1999	N/A	N/A (Expired)
Portable Device Case with Corner Protector	0715146.7	United Kingdom	1/3/2006	2439849	7/30/2008
3-dimensional Screen Protector	61/395,025	USA	5/7/2010	N/A	N/A
3-dimensional Screen Protector	13/100,923	USA	5/4/2011	N/A	N/A
A Case for Enclosing a Personal Electronic Device and a Card	13/238,803	USA	9/21/2011	8,267,251	9/18/2012
A Case for Enclosing a Personal Electronic Device and a Card	13/605,193	USA	9/6/2012	8,596,449	12/3/2013
A Case for Enclosing a Personal Electronic Device and a Card	14/088,674	USA	11/25/2013	N/A	N/A
A Case For Enclosing A Personal Electronic Device Including A Storage Compartment	61/617,445	USA	3/29/2012	N/A	N/A (Expired)
A Case For Enclosing A Personal Electronic Device Manufactured From A Polyurethane or Silicon Compound and Method for Making Same	61/547,424	USA	10/14/2011	N/A	N/A
A Case For Enclosing A Personal Electronic Device Manufactured From A Polyurethane Or Silicon Compound and Method for Making Same	13/649740	USA	10/11/2012	N/A	N/A
A Case for Enclosing and Remaining Attached to a Mobile Communication Device with Applied Fabric	13/192,423	USA	7/27/2011	N/A	N/A

Title - Title	Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Patent No.	Patent Issue Date
A Case for Enclosing and Remaining Attached to a Tablet-Computing Device	13/215,878	USA	8/23/2011	8,780,535	7/15/2014
A Case for Enclosing and Remaining Attached to a Tablet-Computing Device	14/288,132	USA	5/27/2014	N/A	N/A
Anthropomorphic Tablet Computer Case	61/464,499	USA	3/7/2011	N/A	N/A (Abandoned)
Articulating Electronic Device Holder	61/270,139	USA	7/6/2009	N/A	N/A
Bridge Strengthener for a Case Port	TBF	USA		N/A	N/A
Bridge Strengthener for a Case Port	14/570,744	USA	12/15/2014		
CASE	29/443,528	USA	1/18/2013	D719,559	12/16/2014
Case for a Portable Electronic Device with a Reversible Retaining Clip	61/711,611	USA	10/9/2012	N/A	N/A (Expired)
Case for a Portable Electronic Device with a Reversible Retaining Clip	14/049,823	USA	10/9/2013	N/A	N/A
Case for a Portable Electronic Device with Hard Tactile Buttons	61/717,280	USA	10/23/2012	N/A	N/A
Case for a Portable Electronic Device with Hard Tactile Buttons	14/061,705	ÜSA	10/23/2013	N/A	N/A
Case for a Portable Electronic Device with Over-Molded Thermo- Formed Film	61/536,437	USA	9/19/2011	N/A	N/A
Case for a Portable Electronic Device with Over-Molded Thermo- Formed Film	13/620,491	USA	9/14/2012	8,383,216	2/26/2013
Case for a Portable Electronic Device with Tilted Geometric Patterns	61/716,715	USA	10/22/2012	N/A	N/A (Expired)
Case for an Electronic Device	62/087,376	USA	12/4/2014	N/A	N/A
Case for an Electronic Device	29/510,951	USA	12/4/2014	N/A	N/A
Case for Enclosing A Hinged Computing Device With A Gap	61/570,798	USA	12/14/2011	N/A	N/A (Lapsed)
Case for Enclosing a Personal Electronic Device	61/563,485	USA	11/23/2011	N/A	N/A
Case for Enclosing a Personal Electronic Device	13/678,446	USA	11/15/2012	N/A	N/A
Case Printing	12/828,983	USA	7/1/2010	N/A	N/A (Abandoned)
Case Printing Klosk	61/462,119	USA	1/31/2011	N/A	N/A (Expired)

Title	Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Patent No.	Patent Issue
		1123	0/05/0040	NI/A	Date N/A
Case Utilizing Reinforced Film For in Mold Labeling	61/705,300	USA	9/25/2012	N/A	(Expired)
Case Utilizing Reinforced Film For In Mold Labeling	14/036,390	USA	9/25/2013	N/A	N/A
Cellulose Acetate Case for a Portable Electronic Device	61/736,216	USA	12/12/2012	N/A	N/A (Expired)
Clasp	29/445,453	USA	2/12/2013	D718,657	12/2/2014
Computer Foot Adapter	61/736,797	USA	12/03/2012	N/A	N/A (Expired)
Conductive Input Coverings for a Protective Cover for an Electronic Device	61/907,507	USA	11/22/2013	N/A	N/A
Cover or Faceplate for Electronic Smart Watch	62/048,255	USA	9/9/2014	N/A	N/A
Device for Transport and Display of Media	60/095,402	USA	8/5/1998	N/A	N/A (Expired)
Device for Transport and Display of Media	60/104,457	USA	10/16/1998	N/A	N/A (Expired)
Device for Transport and Display of Media	09/369667	USA	8/5/1999	6179121	1/30/2001 (Lapsed)
Electronic Device Carrying Sleeve	12/137,690	USA	6/12/2008	N/A	N/A (Abandoned)
Electronic Device Case with Retractable Stand	61/461,134	USA	1/14/2011	N/A	N/A
Electronic Device Case with Retractable Stand	13/350,682	USA	1/13/2012	8,714,347	5/6/2014
Electronic Device Case with Retractable Stand	14/219,679	USA	3/19/2014	N/A	
Electronic Device Holder	12/828,852	USA	7/1/2010	N/A	N/A
Exterior Cover for a Hinged Computing Device with Modified Footprint	13/335,897	USA	12/22/2011	N/A	N/A
Flash Insert for Mobile Phone Case	61/400,361	USA	7/27/2010	N/A	N/A
Flash Insert for Mobile Phone Case	12/890,603	USA	9/25/2010	N/A	N/A
Flash Lens for Mobile Phone Case	61/400,002	USA	7/20/2010	N/A	N/A
Flash Lens for Mobile Phone Case	12/971,016	USA	12/17/2010	N/A	N/A
Folio Case for a Portable Electronic Device with Inlaid Fabric	61/728,560	USA	11/20/2012	N/A	N/A
Folio Case For a Portable Electronic Device with Inlaid Fabric	14/083,951	USA	11/19/2013	N/A	N/A
Frame for Electronic Skin Case	61/273,242	USA	8/3/2009	N/A	N/A (Expired)
Hinged Laptop Computer Shell with Repositioned Foot	61/460,096	USA	12/27/2010	N/A	N/A

Title	Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Patent No.	Patent Issue Date
Hinged Tablet Computer Case for Multiple Viewing Angles	61/401,908	USA	8/23/2010	N/A	N/A
Laptop Shell with Applied Fabric	61/400,410	USA	7/27/2010	N/A	N/A
Modular Folio Type Case for a Portable Electronic Device	61/876,414	USA	9/11/2013	N/A	N/A
Molded Case for Electronic Device and Credit Cards	61/403,718	USA	9/21/2010	N/A	N/A
One Piece Co-formed Exterior Hard Shell Case with an Elastomeric Liner for Mobile Electronic Devices	14/268,501	USA	5/2/2014	N/A	N/A
One Piece Co-formed Exterior Hard Shell Case with an Elastomeric Liner for Mobile Electronic Devices	12/366,769	USA	2/6/2009	8,755,852	6/17/2014
One Piece Co-formed Exterior Hard Shell Case with an Elastomeric Liner for Mobile Electronic Devices	13/282,363	USA	10/26/2011	8,204,561	6/19/2012
One-Piece Case for Enclosing a Tablet Computing Device	61/536,976	USA	9/20/2011	N/A	N/A
One-Piece Case for Enclosing a Tablet Computing Device	13/614,538	USA	9/13/2012	N/A	N/A
Over Molded Case for Ease of Painting or HydroPainting	61/340,942	USA	3/25/2010	N/A	N/A (Expired)
Packaging Article and Device	12/839,228	USA	7/19/2010	N/A	N/A (Abandoned)
Portable Device Case with Corner Protector	13/843,310	USA	3/15/2013	RE45179	10/7/2014
Portable Device Case with Corner Protector	14/507,131	USA	10/6/2014	N/A	N/A
Portable Device Case with Corner Protector	60/641,204	USA	1/3/2005	N/A	N/A (Expired)
Portable Device Case with Corner Protector	11/275,443	USA	1/3/2006	N/A	N/A
Portable Device Case with Corner Protector	60/756,157	USA	1/4/2006	N/A	N/A (Expired)
Portable Device Case with Corner Protector	11/619,920	USA	1/4/2007	8,073,131	Dec 6, 2011
Protective Case for an Electronic Device	29/492,461	USA	5/30/2014	N/A	N/A
Protective Case for an Electronic Device	29/507,249	USA	10/24/2014	N/A	N/A

Title	Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Patent No.	Patent Issue Date
Protective Case for Portable Computer with Sealed Air Pockets	61/063,326	USA	2/1/2008	N/A	N/A (Lapsed)
Protective Cover for a Portable or Mobile Device	61/880,804	USA	9/20/2013	N/A	N/A
Protective Cover for a Portable or Mobile Device	14/491,185	USA	9/19/2014	N/A	N/A
Protective Cover for a Portable or Mobile Device	60/138,165	USA	6/8/1999	N/A	N/A
Protective Cover for an Eletronic Device Including Impact Geometry	62/005,419	USA	5/30/2014	N/A	N/A
Retractable Cord Device	09/560,631	USA	4/28/2000	6,616,080	9/9/2003
Rigid Frame with Protective Film	61/832,019	USA	6/06/2013	N/A	N/A (Expired)
Rigid Frame with Protective Film	14/298,700	USA	6/06/2014	N/A	N/A
Scratch Resistant Packaging with a Raised Bezel	61/748,540	USA	1/03/2013	N/A	N/A (Expired)
Swiveling Computer Peripheral Support Assembly	09/491,677	USA	1/26/2000	6,296,216	10/2/2001 (Lapsed)
Tablet Computer Case for Multiple Viewing Orientations	61/340,143	USA	3/15/2010	N/A	N/A
Tablet Computer Case for Multiple Viewing Orientations	12/973,007	USA	12/20/2010	8,230,992	7/31/2012
Tablet Computer Case for Multiple Viewing Orientations	13/556,712	USA	7/24/2012	N/A	N/A
Thermally Efficient Portable Computer Incorporating Deploying CPU Module	08/708,093	USA	8/23/1996	5,774,333	6/30/1998 (Expired)
Thermally Efficient Portable Computer Incorporating Deploying CPU Module	09/106,228	USA	6/29/1998	6,297,956	10/02/2001 (Expired)
Thermally Efficient Portable Computer Incorporating Deploying CPU Module	09/020,148	USA	2/6/1998	6,243,261	6/05/2001 (Expired)
Thermally Efficient Portable Computer Incorporating Deploying CPU Module	09/130,851	USA	8/07/1998	6,212,069	4/03/2001 (Expired)
Thermally Efficient Portable Computer Incorporating Deploying CPU Module	PCT/US1997/01474 4	USA	8/21/1997	N/A	N/A
Wireless Battery Charger	61/868,699	USA	8/22/2013	N/A	N/A

RECORDED: 09/21/2022